

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15400/2012

JAGDISH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29274-29275 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.15400/2012

Respondent Nos.1 and 7 have failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court. Prayer for further grant of time stands rejected.

Remaining respondents are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared.

SLP(C) Nos.29274-29275/2012

On behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 3 to 6, neither vakalatnama nor counter affidavit has been filed, despite specific direction on the last date - i.e., on 2.1.2013. Omission be rectified by the next date.

Respondent No.2 is reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.7 has already come on record.

List again on 4.3.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR