

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15400/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2012 in WA No.543/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

JAGDISH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29274-29275 of 2012

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and exemptin from filing C/C of the impugned order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Subhash Samvatsar, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.  
   Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.  
   Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh ,Adv

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State submits that Counter Affidavit is not required to be filed.

Stand over to 26th August, 2013.

| (Rajni Mukhi)  
| SR. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Court Master

| |