

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 15400/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/02/2012
in WA No. 543/2011 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Indore)

JAGDISH

Petitioner(s)

)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P AND ORS

Respondent(s)

)

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29274-29275/2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order and exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office
Report)Date : 19/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhash Samvatsar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Signature Not Verified

Leave

Digitally signed by

We find no reason to entertain these Special

Petitions, which are, accordingly, dismissed.

Jayant Kumar Arora

Date: 2014.08.20

16:53:43 IST

Reason:

Stay granted on 11.05.2012 stands vacated.

2

We are sure that the concerned Panchayatkarmi shall be
appointed as soon as possible in accordance with law, as
directed by the High Court in its impugned Judgment.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar